

Corporation number - P93000075863

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Dissolution with reference to the above-captioned matter.

Also enclosed please find an official check in the amount of \$35.00 payable to the Department of State which covers the Filing Fee:

Kindly file these Articles. No annual report will be filed for 1998.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Munu

Skate 2000 EXPRESS Inc.

Per: Michael Pozner Enclosures

901 5.00 1111



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION to ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of <u>SKATE 2000 EXPRESS INC.</u>

Corporation number - P93000075863

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is SKATE 2000 EXPRESS INC.

SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized was March 10,1998

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Signed this 10th day of March 1998.

SIGNATURE

Michael Pozner, Chairman

